
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE: 

R. Shawn Tornow, for Tornow Law Office, P.C., hereby certifies that true and correct 
copies of Complainants Opposition Response and corresponding certificate of service herein, 
were hereby served electronically upon the Parties listed below, on this 27th day of March, 2023, 
as addressed to: 

Patricia Van Gerpen 
Executive Director 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
patty. vangerpen@state.sd. us 
(605) 773-3201 

Kristen Edwards 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Kristen. edwards@state.sd. us 
(605) 773-3201 

Amanda Reiss 
Staff Attorney 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
amanda.reiss@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Darren Kearney 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
darren.kearney@state.sd.us 
(605) 773-3201 

Jon Thurber 
Staff Analyst 
South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 
500 E. Capitol Ave. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
jon.thurber@state.sd. us 
(605) 773-3201 

Amber Christenson 
16217 466th Ave. 
Strandburg, SD 57265 
amber.christenson@yahoo.com 
(605) 467-3535 

Linda Lindgren 
16050 464th Ave 
South Shore, SD 57263 
lpedersen.pace@gmail.com 
(507) 430-9246 



Timothy Lindgren 
16050 464th Ave 
South Shore, SD 57263 
timlindgren009@yahoo.com 
(605) 881-2398 

Miles Schumacher - representing Crowned Ridge Wind, LLC 
Attorney 
Lynn, Jackson, Shultz and Lebrun, PC 
110 N. Minnesota Ave., Ste. 400 
Sioux Falls, SD 57104 
msch u macher@ly n n jackson. com 
(605) 332-5999 

Brian J. Murphy 
Senior Attorney 
NextEra Energy Resources, LLC 
700 Universe Blvd. 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 
Brian.J.Murphy@nee.com 
(561) 694-3814 

Dated and e-filed this 27th day of March, 2023, at Sioux Falls, South Dakota. 

Isl R. Shawn Tornow 
R. Shawn Tomow,for 
Tornow Law Office, P.C. 
Attorney for Complainants, 
Linda and Timothy Lindgren 


